NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT OF THE CITY OF HARKER HEIGHTS

Notice is hereby given that, beginning at 6:30 P.M. on April 18, 2018, and continuing from day to day thereafter if necessary, the Zoning Board of Adjustment of the City of Harker Heights, Texas, will hold a meeting at the Harker Heights Municipal Building at 305 Miller's Crossing, Harker Heights, Texas, 76548. The subjects to be considered and acted upon are listed in the following agenda:

AGENDA

- I. Convene and establish a quorum.
- II. Swear in members.
- III. Election of officers.
- IV. Approval of Minutes from February 16, 2017, meeting.
- V. New Business:
 - ZBA-18-100 Discuss and consider a request for variance from the Development Overlay District 1 – The Knight's Way Corridor sign regulations to allow for a free standing monopole sign, and allow a maximum height of 35' and a maximum sign area of 133 square feet on property described ACTG ADDITION AMENDED (LTS 3-5, 7 BLK 1), BLOCK 001, LOT 003A, generally located at 335 E. Knights Way (E. FM 2410), Harker Heights, Bell County, Texas.
- VI. Staff Comments.
- VII. Adjournment.

Posted: April 13, 2018

Time: 10:00 A.M.

Ty Hendrick

Ty Hendrick Administrative Assistant, Planning & Development